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Darby Funeral Home 
Locally Owned and Operated by Earl and Olene Darby 

 

 

480 East Main Street 

Canton, Georgia 30114  

Phone (770) 479-2193 

Fax (770) 479-2318 

Obituary Line (770) 704-2555 

Web – www.darbyfuneralhome.com 

Facebook – Darby Funeral Home  

E-Mail – darbyfuneralhome@gmail.com 

   

 

General Price List 
 

These prices are in effect as of January 10, 2026, but are subject to change without 
notice. The goods and services shown in this list are those that we provide to our 
customers. You may choose only those services you desire; however, any funeral 

arrangements that you select will include a basic service charge for funeral director 
and staff. If legal or other requirements require you to purchase an item not 

specifically asked for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we 
provide describing the goods and services that you have selected.  

 

 

http://www.darbyfuneralhome.com/
mailto:darbyfuneralhome@gmail.com
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Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff 

 
Our basic services charge includes, but is not limited to: 

 
* 24 hours per day/365 days per year availability of a funeral director and/or staff members to 

respond to initial request for services, arrangement conference with family or responsible party, 
and coordinating the arrangements for the service, tribute or gathering, directing funeral, lining 

funeral procession, arranging flowers, and direction of family and guest. 
 

* Staff to advise, assist and recommend appropriate personalization or individualization of the 
services to commemorate the unique life of your loved one. 

 
* Clerical assistance in completion of various forms associated with a service, such as Social 

Security and Veterans Benefits. 
 

* Obtaining and recording biographical information and statistical data. 
 

* Preparation and transmission of obituary notice/editorial tribute in newspaper(s). 
 

* Death Certificate preparation, filing and securing the necessary permits, authorizations, 
consents and assignments. 

 
* Initial caretaking and sheltering of the deceased for the first 24 hours. 

 
* Coordination with those providing other services such as a hospital/nursing home/hospice 

facility, doctor’s office, cemetery, military honors, police escorts, vault company, our crematory, 
clergy/celebrant  

and others involved in the services and final disposition. 
 

* Administrative services, insurance, facility maintenance, utilities expenses, taxes, legal and 
accounting fees, record keeping, equipment and inventory expenses and governmental 

compliance (OSHA, ADA, etc.)  
 

The fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral 
arrangements you select. This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, 

immediate burials and forwarding or receiving remains. 
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Service Packages 
(Packages do not include any merchandise or death certificates) 

 

Traditional Funeral Service $6,245.00 

Traditional Funeral Service includes removal and transfer of remains to funeral home, embalming, other preparation of 
remains and casketing, filing of death certificate, use of facilities, equipment and staff for Visitation, Funeral service and 
Graveside Service. Does not include merchandise, i.e. casket, vault or flowers. 
 

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff $2,995.00 

Removal Fee $500.00 

(If removal is outside of a 50-mile radius, an additional charge of $3.50 per mile one way will be added) 

Embalming   $900.00 

Other care of Remains $250.00 

(Other care of Autopsied remains $250.00 will be added) 

Visitation per night $500.00 

Funeral Service $500.00 

Use of Hearse $500.00 

Service and Utility Vehicle $150.00 

Traditional Cremation $7,595.00 

Traditional Cremation Funeral Service includes removal and transfer of remains to funeral home, embalming, other 
preparation of remains and casketing, filing of death certificate, use of facilities, equipment and staff for Visitation, 
Funeral Service and cremation of remains and rental casket. In place of rental casket, you may purchase from our line of 
cremation caskets. Does not include urn, flowers or other merchandise. 
   

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff $2,995.00 

Removal Fee $500.00 

(If removal is outside of a 50-mile radius, an additional charge of $3.50 per mile one way will be added) 

Embalming   $900.00 

Other care of Remains $250.00 

(Other care of Autopsied remains $250.00 will be added) 

Visitation per night $500.00 

Funeral Service $500.00 

Rental Casket $1,500.00  

Cremation $450.00 
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Direct Cremation with Memorial Service $3,195.00 

This charge includes the removal and transfer of remains within a 50-mile radius, temporary shelter of remains, filing of 
death certificate, authorizations and permits, cremation and the use of facilities and staff for Memorial Service. Does not 
include merchandise. (Includes 1-hour visitation prior to service.) 
 

Basic Service Charge $1,745.00 

Removal Fee $500.00 

(If removal is outside of a 50-mile radius, an additional charge of $3.50 per mile one way will be added) 

Cremation $450.00 

Use of Facilities for Memorial Service $500.00 

Direct Cremation $2,695.00 

This charge includes the removal and transfer of remains within a 50-mile radius, temporary shelter of remains, filing of 
death certificate, authorizations and permits and the cremation. Does not include merchandise. 
 

Basic Service Charge $1,745.00 

Removal Fee $500.00 

(If removal is outside of a 50-mile radius, an additional charge of $3.50 per mile one way will be added) 

Cremation $450.00 

Direct Burial $3,145.00 

An immediate, or direct burial is limited to the prompt burial of the body within 48 hours of the time of death in the 
cemetery of choice following death with no formal funeral or memorial services. We will require a family member or 
authorized party to at least verify the identity of the deceased before burial. Your funeral director will assist you with this 
type of arrangement, providing personal attention in a professional manner. 

Package Includes the Following Charges: 

• Reduced Basic Professional Fees:  $ 2,045.00 

• Removal and Transfer of the Remains to the Funeral Home:  $ 500.00 

• (If removal is outside of a 50-mile radius, an additional charge of $3.50 per mile one way will be added) 

• Basic sanitary preparation and dressing of the deceased: $ 250.00 

• Local transportation to the cemetery: $ 350.00 

This package includes service charges only.  All merchandise, cash advances and cemetery charges will be in addition to 
this package. 
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Receiving Remains from another Funeral Home $2,745.00 

This charge includes limited services of funeral Director and staff, shelter of remains and transportation to cemetery within 
a 50-mile radius of Canton, Georgia. This does not include Merchandise, use of facilities or cemetery fees. 

Reduced Basic Professional Fee: $1,745.00 

Airport Transfer: $500.00 

Funeral Coach to transfer remains to local cemetery: $500.00 
(If removal is outside of a 50-mile radius, an additional charge of $3.50 per mile one way will be added) 

Forwarding of remains to another funeral home $2,375.00 

This charge includes the removal and transfer of remains to funeral home, embalming, filing of the death certificate and 
burial transit permits. This does not include merchandise, transportation to receiving funeral home or use of facilities for 
services. 

Reduced basic professional fee: $975.00 

Transfer of remains to funeral home: $500.00 
(If removal is outside of a 50-mile radius, an additional charge of $3.50 per mile one way will be added) 

Embalming of remains: $900.00 

Direct Forwarding of remains to another Funeral Home by air $3,125.00 

This charge includes a reduced basic professional fee, transfer of remains to funeral home, embalming and or dry ice, 
filing of death certificate, permits and combo unit. It does not include merchandise or use of facilities or airfare. 

Reduced Basic Professional Fee: $975.00 

Transfer of remains to Funeral Home: $500.00 
(If removal is outside of a 50-mile radius, an additional charge of $3.50 per mile one way will be added) 

Embalming of remains: $900.00 

Transfer of remains to airport: $500.00 

Combo unit: $250.00 

Services Requiring Overnight Stay by Funeral Staff (Per Person) $300.00 

Most services require a minimum of two employees. Per D.O.T. Driving Requirements 
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Detail of Services 
EMBALMING  $900.00 

Except in certain cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, if you select certain 
funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to 
choose an arrangement which does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.  

OTHER PREPARATION OF REMAINS  $250.00 

This service includes the usual cosmetology, dressing and casketing of the body or washing, disinfecting and 
casketing of remains if not embalmed.  

OTHER PREPARATION OF AUTOPSY REMAINS  $250.00 

This service includes the usual and additional cosmetology, dressing and casketing of the body or washing, 
disinfecting and casketing of autopsied remains. 

SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF $2,995.00 

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral services that you select. 

(This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremation, immediate burials and forwarding remains.) 

Our professional services charge includes, but is not limited to, consultation with family, clergy, arrangement and 
direction desired, preparation and filing of necessary notices, authorizations, and consents, and other services and 
attendance prior to, during and following the funeral including coordination with those providing other portions of 
the funeral (Cemetery, Crematory, Florist, Vault, Musicians, Etc.) 

ADDITIONAL SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF $500.00 

Supervision of Funeral Services (Church, Grave side, and other locations) 

FACILITIES AND EQUIPMENT 

Use of Facilities for viewing  $500.00 

Use of Facilities for service  $500.00 

Staff and equipment for services other than at funeral home  $500.00 

AUTOMOBILE EQUIPMENT 

Transfer remains to funeral home (50 Miles) $500.00 

Transfer remains for anatomical or organ donation  $500.00 

Hearse for funeral service  $500.00  

Service and Utility Vehicles $150.00 

Transport to Atlanta Airport  $500.00 

Additional Miles (Per Mile one way)     $3.50 

TRANSFER CREMATED REMAINS TO CONTAINER PROVIDED BY FAMILY         $10 per container  

BANQUET FACILITY (2 Hours, 40 People Maximum, must use approved caterer)  $500.00 

Shelter Remains To Include Refrigeration (Per Day)                                                                      $75.00  
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Merchandise and Other Items 
Caskets        $1,055.00 - $44,570.00 

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. See our entire catalogue at www.darbyfuneralhome.com  

Rental Casket                                                                            $1,595.00 

Outer Burial Containers                  $1,250.00 - $10,995.00 

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. 

Cremation Caskets                $2,285.00 - $4,675.00 

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternate container. Alternative containers encase the body 
and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials. The containers we provide are Cremation 
Caskets. A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.  

Customer Provided Caskets 

Customers are allowed by state law to provide their own caskets. If you purchase a casket 
elsewhere, you will have to be at Darby Funeral Home when it is delivered to inspect and accept 
the casket. Darby Funeral Home, Inc. is not responsible for the casket, its workmanship, quality, 
defects, functionality, or durability.  

CREMATION URNS AND MEMORIALIZATION ITEMS     $95 .00 - $6,200.00 

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home 

CREMATION VAULTS                                                                  $385.00 - $ 998.00 

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.  

Register Books                                                                                      $95.00 - $400.00 

Includes Memorial Folders, Thank You Cards, and Printing 

Memorial Folders – 100                                                                                       $85.00 

Thank You Cards – 25               $20.00 

Prayer Cards – 100                                                            $50.00  
     

Memorial DVD               $250.00 

60 Pictures and 3 Songs ($2.00 for each additional photo) 

Additional DVD’s                 $25.00 

Video Record of Funeral or Memorial Service Outside of our Chapel         $250.00 

Per Event 

Additional Video’s                                                                                                 $25.00   

Inside or Outside of our Chapel      

http://www.darbyfuneralhome.com/
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Additional Portraits (Framed)                                                                             $95.00   

Additional Portraits (Unframed)               $75.00 

Temporary Grave Marker (Metal)                                                           $30.00     

Air Tray or Combo Unit                                                                                     $250.00 

Opening/ Closing of a grave (Church or private Cemetery)                         $1200.00 

(Unless jackhammers are needed then rental fees are added)                                                                                     

 

 


	Direct Burial $3,145.00

